
ST. STEPHEN’S NEWS 
FRIDAY 10TH MAY 2024 

 
WHOLE SCHOOL 
 
 KITCHEN NEWS 
 
Please see attached our lunch menu for next week. 
 
PARKING AT THE SCHOOL GATES 
 
Please could we remind parents not to park their car in front of the school gates either in the morning or 
afternoon to either drop off or pick up their child.  This has happened on a number of occasions recently and 
has highlighted that if we had an emergency, the emergency services would not be able to get through and 
should a child be unwell they would not get the care they needed straight away. 
 

YEAR GROUPS 

YEAR 5  

LEOPARD CLASS 

Leopard Class will be going swimming on Tuesday 14th May.  Please ensure your child has their swimming 
kit in school.  A separate letter has gone out via ParentMail, giving details of what your child needs to bring 
and also that they will be travelling by public transport. 

EMAILS THIS WEEK 
 
Please see below a list of correspondence that has been sent home via ParentMail this week in case you 
missed it:- 
 

PSHE Letter Year 3 
PSHE Letter Year 4 
PSHE Letter Year 5 
PSHE Letter Year 6 
Parent and Carer Online Sessions All Year Groups 
Understanding Autism Workshop All Year Groups 

 
SECOND HAND UNIFORM 
 
We do have a supply of second-hand uniform in the School Office, jumpers, cardigans, trousers and skirts.  
Please come and see us if this is something we can help you with. 
 

TERM DATES 
 
Monday 13th May   Year 6 SATS Week 
 
Monday 20th May   Parent and Carer Online Information Session (5pm) 



Friday 24th May   Parent and Carer Online Information Session (9am) 
 
Friday 24th May   Last Day of Term 5 
 
Monday 3rd June   Start of Term 6 
 
Friday 7th June   Class Photographs 
 
Friday 14th June   Sports Day (details to follow) 
 
Monday 17th June – 19th June Year 6 Challenger Troop Residential 
 
Thursday 20th June   Year 3 Big Cat Sanctuary Trip (details to follow) 
 
Friday 21st June   Year 3 Big Cat Sanctuary Trip (details to follow) 
 
Wednesday 26th June   Year 3 Big Cat Sanctuary Trip (details to follow) 
 
Thursday 27th June   Year 3 Big Cat Sanctuary Trip (details to follow) 
 
Wednesday 3rd July   Year 4 Brockhill Country Park Trip (details to follow) 
 
Thursday 11th July   Year 6 Production (details to follow) 
 
Friday 12th July   Year 6 Production (details to follow) 
 
Friday 19th July   Year 6 Leaver’s Afternoon Assembly (details to follow) 
 
Friday 19th July   Last day of Term 6 
 


